line to the area of the Automobile Wash use, whichever is more restrictive; 

g. Candy or other confectionery product manufacturing under two thousand (2,000) square feet with 

a retail business open to the public; 

h. Building material equipment supplies & hardware – indoor storage only and twenty-five thousand 

(25,000) square feet or less in building size allowed in the LVC Core Districts;  

i. Home improvement centers – indoor storage only and twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet 

or less in building size allowed in the LVC Core Districts; 

j. Hotels – allowed in the Core Districts if separated from a single-family residential use by a 

minimum of two hundred (200) feet as measured from property line to property line or property